KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade University with Potential for Excellence

RESEARACH CENTRE FOR WOMEN'S STUDIES

Notification

Applications are invited in the prescribed application form for the Assistant Professor Ad-hoc positions (Temporary) in Research Centre for Women's Studies under the UGC Phase- II, Karnatak University Dharwad – 580003.

A. Details of Posts:

S.NO	Name of Post	No of Post	Category	Pay Scales
1	Assistant Professor	02	SC (GM) GM (W)	As per UGC norms with basic salary

B. Eligibility Criteria:

<u>1. Essential Qualifications:</u>

- a. Consistently good academic record
- b. Post Graduate in (Women's Studies /Social Sciences) with at least 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point-scale wherever the grading system is followed)
- c. Ph.D / NET/KSET/ in Women's Studies /Social Sciences

2. Preferences:

- a. Minimum five (05) years of Teaching/Research work experiences at PG level in Women Studies.
- b. Minimum five (05) publications in the thrust area of women issues and challenges
- c. Minimum 05 papers presented at various international and national level conferences
- d. Minimum 05 years experience of Research Guidance/supervision for PG/PG. Diploma in Women's Studies students
- e. Preference will be given to the candidate who have done considerable contribution to the field of Women's Studies
- f. Should have experiences of organizing Seminars/Webinars/Conferences/Workshops/ etc.
- g. Priority will be given to the Knowledge of Kannada

Specialization

Women's Studies/ Women's Development/Women's issues, Women and Education.

All certificates, degrees, NOC and other documents must be produced in originals at the time of interview. Failure to produce these may result in losing the chance of interview.University will not be responsible for any postal delay at any stage.Completed applications with all the required enclosures must.

Interested candidates may send the filled application form available on the Karnatak University Dharwad, website <u>www.kud@ac.in</u> along with the self-attested photo copies of the certificates in hard copies should be reach on or before 30 days of the notification of advertisement to the following address.

The Director Research Centre for Women's Studies. Basava Peeth Building Karnatak University, Pavita Nagar Dharwad – 580003

Registrar Karnatak University Vice-Chancellor Karnatak University

Place: Dharwad